— .
a tﬂﬁ;}?;,é;_g

ALUMINIUM TRAIL
CRASH BAR-CAB0004BK

Assembly Booklet / Paper collection
Livret de montage / Collecte de papier

Mini Zip Bag / Plastic collection
Mini zac zip / Collecte de pastigue

Box | Paper col lection
Boite / Collects de papier

Carton Separator/ Paper collection
Séparateur de cartons / Collecte de papier

Card Header /| Paper collection
Carte d'entéte / Collecte de papier

Plastic Bag Cover ! Plastic collection
Couverte de sac en plastigue / Collede de plastique

ECOPONTO ECOPONTO

B | O

AZUL AMARELD




ALUMINIUM TRAIL -
CRASH BAR RgG

English:
Attention - Follow the installation sequence has you can see in the photos.

* Photo A: Remove the original screw (M12). Apply Left Crash Bar with items:
— N°1 (Screw), N°4 (Washer) and N°7 (Nut Nylock) — top
— N°2 (Screw) and N°5 (Washer) — down front
— N°3 (Screw) and N°6 (Washer) — down rear

* Photo B: Remove the original screw (M12). Apply Right Crash Bar with items:
— N°1 (Screw), N°4 (Washer) and N°7 (Nut Nylock) — top
— N°2 (Screw) and N°5 (Washer) — down front
— N°3 (Screw) and N°6 (Washer) — down rear

Tight all screws.

Portugués:
Atengao — Seguir a sequéncia de montagem das fotos.

* Foto A: Remover parafuso de origem (M12). Aplicar Carenagem Esquerda com
os itens:
— N°1 (Parafuso), N°4 (Anilha) e N°7 (Porca Freada) — cima
— N°2 (Parafuso) e N°5 (Anilha) — baixo frente
— N°3 (Parafuso) and N°6 (Anilha) — baixo tras
* Foto B: Remover parafuso de origem (M12). Aplicar Carenagem Direita com os
itens:
— N°1 (Parafuso), N°4 (Anilha) e N°7 (Porca Freada) — cima
— N°2 (Parafuso) e N°5 (Anilha) — baixo frente
— N°3 (Parafuso) and N°6 (Anilha) — baixo tras
Apertar todos os parafusos.

Francais:
Attention: Suivre le séquence de photos d’assemblage.

A Rt ecd Ld o L L « Photos A: Retirer vis d’origine (M12). Appliquer Crash Bar Gauche avec les

STEEL 88 27| 55 97 230 47.0 80.0

STAINLESS| 02| 26| 5.1 87 212|420 730 items: ) | .
STEEL — N°1 (Vis), N°4 (Rondelle) et N°7 (Ecrou Freine) — haut
ACESSORIOS (ACESSORIES) — N°2 (Vis) et N°5 (Rondelle) — bas avant
ITEM N2: [ COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRIGAO (DESCRIPTION):  |QUANT.: - N°3 (.Vi.s) et N°6 (Rondelle) — bas arriere _ .
1 Paraf. Cabega Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M6x20 - 1SO 7380 - INOX 2 * Photo B: Retirer vis d,orlg_me (M12) App“quer CraSh,Bar DrOItl avec les items:
2 Paraf. Cabeca Cilindrica Sext. Int. / Socket Head Cap Screw M10x1,5x70 - DIN 912 - INOX 2 - N°1 (VIS)! N°4 (Ronde”e) et No? (ECFOU Frelne) - haUt
3 Paraf. Cabeca Cilindrica Sext. Int. / Socket Head Cap Screw M12x1,75x90 - DIN 912 - INOX 2 - N°2 (VIS) et N°5 (Ronde”e) - baS avant
4 |anilha / washer T B 155 - IS 2 — N°3 (Vis) et N°6 (Rondelle) — bas arriere
5 |Anilha / Washer M10- DIN 125 - INOX 5 Serrer toutes les vis.
6 Anilha / Washer M12 - DIN 125 - INOX 2
7 |Porca Freada / Nut Nylock MS6 - DIN 985 - INOX 2 1D.022.02 DATE: 06/04/2022




